OP \$165.00 1438970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM422138

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Enidine Incorporated		01/29/2009	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITT Enidine Incorporated	
Street Address:	7 Centre Drive	
City:	Orchard Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14127	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1438970	ADA
Registration Number:	1436230	PRO
Registration Number:	3372657	AR-RESTOR
Registration Number:	2277209	WEAR
Registration Number:	1667458	ENISIZE
Registration Number:	0998156	ENIDINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: TMDE@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: John W. McGlynn

Address Line 1:2200 Renaissance Boulevard, Suite 350Address Line 4:King of Prussia, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John W. McGlynn
SIGNATURE:	/jwm/
DATE SIGNED:	04/03/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment Document - Enidine Incorporated to ITT Enidine Incorporated#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0553 source=Assignment Document - Enidine Incorporated to ITT Enidine Incorporated#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0554

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ENIDINE INCORPORATED",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ENIDINE INCORPORATED" TO "ITT ENIDINE

INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF JANUARY,

A.D. 2009, AT 9:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2470973 8100

090084836

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT\CATION: 7109881

DATE: 01-30-09

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004425 EMAK 0928
REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0555

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 09:32 PM 01/29/2009 FILED 09:16 PM 01/29/2009 SRV 090084836 - 2470973 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

ENIDINE INCORPORATED

Under Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

ENIDINE INCORPORATED, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation shall be amended to change the name of the Corporation from ENIDINE INCORPORATED to ITT ENIDINE INC.; to effect such amendment, Article 1 of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"1. The name of the corporation is ITT ENIDINE INC."

SECOND: The Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted a resolution setting forth the amendment set forth above, declaring its advisability and calling a special meeting of the stockholders of the Corporation entitled to vote in respect thereof. Such amendment has been duly adopted by unanimous written consent of the stockholders in accordance with Sections 228 and 242(b) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by Michael Siino, its President, and Cynthia Locklear, its Secretary as of the 27% day of January, 2009.

ENIDINE INCORPORATED

By: Michael a S

Michael Siino, Presider

ATTEST:

BY: Cynthin Locklear, Secretary

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004423 FERMANE: 0929

REEL: 006024 FRAME: 0556

RECORDED: 12/02/2010 RECORDED: 04/03/2017